
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
2025/2026 Records Management Committee Roster

Term: May 22, 2025 through May 21, 2026

PURPOSE:

To develop informational resources to assist members with their records management needs.

2025/2026 Goals & Objectives

1. Recommend records management educational sessions for the Annual Conference.

2. Prepare a minimum of two articles regarding best practices for records management.

3. Identify at least 2 issues and create content for the online Resource Centre of ordinances, policies and best practices.

4. Review and possibly update, current or create new IIMC Technical Bulletins.

Deadlines:
July 15, 2025

September 17, 2025

March 26, 2026

Identify and submit to  Headquarters budget justification requested (if any) necessary to accomplish the 

Committee's goals and objectives.  All requested will be reviewed by the Budget and Planning Committee.

File a Report with Headquarters for inclusion with agenda materials for the November IIMC Board of 

Directors Mid-Year Meeting.

File the final report with Headquarters for inclusion with the Annual Report.

Alicia Richardson, CMC

Chair

City Secretary/Chief Governance Officer

City of North Richland Hills

P.O. Box 820609

North Richland Hills, TX 76182-0609

Phone: (817) 427-6061

Fax: (817) 427-6016

Email: arichardson@nrhtx.com

Tammy "Cassidy" Mueller, CMC 
Vice Chair

Public Records Analyst 
City of Issaquah

130 E. Sunset Way 
Issaquah, WA 98027

Phone: (425) 837-3002

Fax:

Email: tammym@issaquahwa.gov

Heather Abraham, CMC

Member

Assistant City Clerk

City of Torrington

140 Main Street

Torrington, CT 06790

Phone: (860) 489-2239

Fax: (860) 489-2548

Email: heather_abraham@torringtonct.org

Toni Cone, CMC

Member

Records Manager/Deputy City Clerk

City of Venice

401 W. Venice Avenue

Venice, FL 34285

Phone: (941) 882-7396

Fax:

Email: tcone@venicefl.gov

Rachel Neuenschwander, CMC

Member

City Recorder

City of Central Point

140 S 3rd Street

Central Point, OR 97502

Phone: (541) 423-1015

Fax: (541) 664-6384

Email: rachel.neuenschwander@centralpointoregon.gov

Tracy M. Simons, CMC

Member

Clerk of Council

City of Bedford

165 Center Road

Bedford, OH 44146

Phone: (440) 735-6510

Fax:

Email: tsimons@bedfordoh.gov
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Lucinda Williams, MMC

Member

City Clerk/Clerk Services Manager

City of Fullerton

303 W. Commonwealth Avenue

Fullerton, CA 92835-1775

Phone: (714) 738-6355

Fax: (714) 525-8071

Email: lucindaw@cityoffullerton.com

Awilda Hernandez, MMC

Board Liaison

City Clerk

City of Bowie

15901 Fred Robinson Way

Bowie, MD 20716

Phone: (301) 809-3029

Fax: (301) 809-2302

Email: ahernandez@cityofbowie.org

Claudia A. Weber, CMC

Board Liaison

Town Clerk

Town of New Canaan

P.O. Box 447

New Canaan, CT 06840-0447

Phone: (203) 594-3067

Fax: (203) 594-3073

Email: claudia.weber@newcanaanct.gov

Marlena Hernandez

Staff Liaison

Administrative Coordinator

IIMC

8331 Utica Ave. Ste 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: marlena@iimc.com

Janet Pantaleon

Staff Liaison

Finance Specialist

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: janetp@iimc.com
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